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REGISTRATION OF OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE WITH COUNCIL

Date: 9/11/07 (forwarded 2 days after determination)  Pages: __Including this one.
To: Building and Development From: Michael Ludlow
Council: Pittwater Council Company: Accredited Certifiers
Fax: Fax 9970 7150 Fax: 02 8338 1971
Address: PO Box 882 Mona Vale 1660 Phone: 0404 879 835
DETAILS OF DEVELOPMENT

Full Property Address: 44 Hillcrest Ave Newport

Proposed works: 2 storey dwelling, Swimming pool

Type of work: Building work.

DA noJCDC No. N1204/99 Determination date:  3/3/00
PURPOSE OF THE DOCUMENTS

As the certifying authority for the above mentioned development, please register the following documents in accordance with
the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000— Section 151:

1. The occupation certificate.

2.  The records of inspections.

3.  The application for the occupation certificate.

4. A copy of any compliance certificates and other documents relied upon to issue the occupation certificate.
5.  Any required Council record keeping fee for the lodgement of the occupation certificate.

REQUEST FOR DISPUTE RESOLUTION;

We are committed to assisting Council with respect to the following:
e Following up on any neighbour concerns with respect to the building work.

«  Follow up on any Council concerns.
«  Wae would however, request that you kindly ignore vexatious concerns.

If any dispute arises as a result of the building work, kindly phone: or fax the concern to 02 8338 1961
importantly, please ensure you include the complainant's contact phone number, mobile, fax and any other contact
information. We will do all we can, as the principal certifying authority, to resolve the issue.
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Develop yourself PO Box 6397 Customer Service:
service@accreditedcertifiers.com ALEXANDRIA NSW 1435 ph: 028338 1961
www.accreditedcertifiers.com ABN 69 115083 228 fax: 02 8338 1971

D22A A 20 .
2D [OF



Rt— T R

Accredited Certifiers

OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE

This certificate verifies that, if the applicant carries out the proposed work in accordance with the plans and specifications that
are approved, the work will comply with the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000.

Determination: Approved, E D Refused, for reasons attached. (tick as appropriate)
Type of Certificato: Final

DEVEVELOPMENT DETAILS

Full Address: 44 Hillcrest Ave Newport

Proposed works: 2 storey dwelling, Swimming pool

Type of work: Building work

Development N1204/99 Determination date: 3/3/00

Consent NoJ/CDC No.

Construction 07/086 Class/s of building: 1a

Certificate No./CDC No.

MWWMWAIE

1. The records of Mandatory Inspections.
2. The application for the Occupation Certificate.
3. Acopyofany Compliance Certificates and other documents relied upon to issua the Occupation Certificate,

4. Any required Council record keeping fee for the lodgement of the Occupation Certificate.

c IFIC
I Michael Ludlow of Accredited Certifiers Pty Ltd, certify that:

1. Where an interim Occupation Certificate s being issued, the health and safety of the occupants of the building have
been taken into consideration.

A development consent is in force with respect to the building.
A current construction certificate has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the buiiding,
4. The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the Building Code of Australia.

Certifying Authority: Michael Ludiow

Contact details: Phone: 02 8338 1961 Fax: 02 8338 1971
Address: PO Box 6397 ALEXANDRIA NSW 1435
Accreditation no: BPB 0236

Signature:» 2’ M"

Determination date: 9/11/07

Vww.accreditedcertifiers.com Page 2 Tel: 02 8338 1951
Fax: 02 8338 1971



Accredited Certifiers Re

CHEDULE OF MANDATORY INSTECTIONS

Full Property Address: | 44 Hillcrest Ave Newport ' Reference No: ] 07/085
MANDITORY INSPECTION BEQ!%[BEQ Date of INSPECTOR ACCREDITATION

Pre-commencement John Briggs 3825
Foundations/footings Rick Way Certificate
Steel reinforcement Rick Way Certificate
Timber Frame Rick Way Certificate
Waterproofing of wet areas Certificate
Hydraulics
Final X 2310107 Michael Ludiow BPB 0236
ww.accreditedcertifiers.com Page 3 Tel: 02 8338 19561

Fax: 02 8338 1971



From: Michae! Ludiow
Company: Accrediteg Centifiers
Fax: 02 9999 3986

Fax: 02 8338 1971
Phone: 02 9997 7509

Phone: 02 8338 1981
Mobile: 0407 221 160

mobife: 0408 798 682

Full PrOperty Address: 44 Hillcress Ave Newport

Proposeqd works: 2 storey gwelling, Swirnming pool
Type of work: Building work
Development

>onsent No./.CDC No. N1204/95 Determination date: 3/3/00

You want to Occupy or yse a new building, YOu need an OCcupation Certificate to do so,
Ominate which certificate yoy require;

:] Interim OCcupation certificate:
We must be satisfied that the b

uitding is not 3 hazard to the bealth or safety of the Occupants of the building.
] Finat Occupation certificate:

th

AL QCCQPATIQN CERTIFICATE REQQIREMENT§
mit alf Supporting documents refating to ing,

:reditedcertiﬁers.com

Page 4

Tel: 02 8333 1961
Fax: 02 8333 1971



JACKsSON INTERNF\TIDNF‘:L B2 99949 398e¢ F.B1

Nsw GOVERNMENT : ,*
Building Professionalg Board Contact: Name: Suzig Jattan )
Phone: 02 9895 7457
Fax. 0298955918 ‘ :
Emall: suzla.jaﬂan@bpb‘nsw.gov.au _
Mr Roy James Jackson Qur ret: PCA N 1597
X 668 ‘

Mona Vaje NSW 1680

Dsar Mr Jackson

Address; : No. 44 Hillcrest Avenue, Mona Vale NSw 2103

Description of work: New two storay dwelling with swimming pooi I
Revelopment Consent / oo No:  N1420/00 ang N0460/00 |
Issued on; 03/03/200 ang 15/08/2000 /

Issusd by: Pittwater Council }

Please note that you are also required tg notify the relavang consent authority (and if the
consent authority is not the council, the councii) of the Propeosal to change the PCA beforg

the replacemgnt Occurs in accordance with section 109EA (1) (b} of the Environmentay

Planning & Assessment Act 1979, [

if you have any questions, Please contgct Ms Suzig Jattan on 8895 7457 during businass

Ytnrs sincerefy

Neil Cocks '25_{6' '
Director [’7 [
Building Professionays Board
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Structural Certificate

Date: 24™ October 2007 Job No. 010413
Builder: Roy Jackson Engineer. LM

Site: 44 Hillcrest Avenue, Mona Vale

Northern Beaches Consulting Engineers P/L inspected the new
residence at the above site during construction.

We hereby certify that the reinforcement to the footings, retaining
walls, swimming pool, ground and first floor slabs and the roof
framing have been constructed generally in accordance with the
structural plans by Northern Beaches Consulting Engineers P/L
(Job No: 010413), the site instructions issued during construction
and the relevant Australian Standards.

We trust that this certificate meets with your requirements. Please
contact the author if further clarification is required.

NORTHERN BEACHES CONSULTING ENGINEERS P/L

@R
N

Rick Wray

BE CPEng NPER Director

NADNG NBC2001101041338C001 . doc

o

P MNorthern Beaches Corsuions Endineors Poy Ltd Svocierz Dol & Sroreugier Engrieers ATN TS C21818 ABN 24 0TE 127 6
-

000 Fax 3284 7444 Email nb@nbconsulting.com.ay

i
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RGRAVES PLACE, WETHERILL PARK NSW 2164 a PHONE: 9725 2844
IX 6973, WETHERILL PARK 2164 FAX: 9725 2507

24 Qctober 2007

Mr R Jackson
PO Box 668
Mona Vale NSW 2103

GLAZING CERTIFICATE

Dear Sir

Re: 44 Hillcrest Avenue, Mona Vale

This is to certify that all glass and glazing work carried out to date on the above
project by our Company, is in accordance with the Australian Standards AS1288-
1994,

Yours faithfully
9\
CarrJohnson

Manager

SPECIALISTS IN ALL TYPES OF COMMERICAL ALUMINIUM GLAZING
ALL MATERIALS REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF ABSTRACT ALUMINIUM AND GLAZING CO. UNTIL FINAL PAYMENT




TERMITE PROTECTION NOTICE
—NON CHEMICAL METHOD*

. :. This building has been constructed with g stainless sieel mesh parrier
§ which restricts termites from accessing timbers in accordance with AS
S 3660.1 as follows:

Service Penetrations \—/‘Eg 1 Perimeter ,9‘
TYFICAL . - Contrel Joints >
INSTALLATION Upiumbmg pipe o N
Stud wall electrical main
| 1=
\ ] ‘ PLEASE NOTE:
%bo ——hL leg‘r‘;?:fh 1. Any service instalied in the building after the termimesh
M. S Frsmm installation must enter abave the barrier.
termin.;esh FGL 2. External ground level including gardens, paving, paths efc,
oltar must be at least 75mm belaw the barrier or more as
¢ determined by the local autharity.
3. For slab on ground construction, the slab forms part of the
harrier and must be constructed in accordance with AS 2870.
. 4, DO NOT PENETRATE THE MESH IN ANY WAY!
An inspection of these barriers and the subfloor 5. Enquiries to your iocal Service Gentre,

area for termite aclivity after 3 months from the
completion of ire buillding and then at regular
intervals not exceeding 12 months is Righly
recommended. (North of
Tropic of Capricorn 3 to & months).

* This natice fs required as part of the Buicing Code of
Austrana for termute control and should be placed mn the
elactrical meter box.

Tel: |

Address A4 Hilleryat H(_(Ld

\b
Installation Date BM Registration No.Qi E E m'l

i (2
Inspection ! ‘

Dates i?. 8.
L

MBS 132C 0600




Bilbo (MNSW) Pty Ltd
A8 N. 7S 063 387 024

ikt ]
BEmma
a-

23 3analong Road

Ering NSW 2250

T: (02) 4365 5500

Fro{02) 4365 5569

Er smartbuiltesiprimus. com. ay
W owwvntermimesh.com

Your Ref: 19 October 2004
Qur Ref: PC4739.WPSIN214/4739

Srnartbihilt

Roy Jackson
8 Princes Street
NEWPORT 2106

Certificate of Installation - AS 3660.1

This is to certify that following Termite Control Barrier has been installed by a person
accredited under the Product to deter concealed entry by termites from the soit to the
building above the Barrier, generally in accordance with Australian Standard AS 3660.1-2000

"Termite Management - Part 1: New Building Work" and to the following details;

Date of Installation: 13 November 2002
Site Address: 44 Hillcrest Road MONA VALE
For: New residence
Owners: Jackson
Installation Product Specifications (as listed below)
Details: Standard Warranty (attached - 4 pages)
1098- Service penetrations x 6 through concrete siab only, combined with an exposed slab
edge
Recommended

Inspection Interval: 12 months (refer AS 3660.2)

Remarks: 77is Certificate is issued in recognition of the abovementioned stage of
instaliation only. Further treatment of the building may be required to result in a complete
and continuous Termite Barrier, to meet the requirements of AS 3660.1-2000. Termites are
able to bridge barrier systems. Regular inspections must be conducted at recommended
intervals to ensure maximum building protection.

Remaining protection to the building to be provided by other means to meet AS 3660.1-
2000.

The entire perimeter of the monolithic slab being maintained exposed for a minimum of
7amm above finished ground level; vide Section 4.4 of AS 3660.1-2000. Due consideration
shall be given to any thresholds or driveway slabs so as not to compromise the System.

" B.App.S.(E.H.)Dist., Att.Bulld Insp.,

Director

term:mes’a e — termimesh
pest management i FEDTA system W2




lynamic electrical Systems P/L

3. BOX 538 NBNPORT

W 2106

obile < 0414 577 357

mail < desystems@iinet.net.au
N < 23113 505 589

October 22, 2007

Smoke Detector Certification
Job address: 44 HILLCREST AVENUE
MONA VALE

NSW2103
Owners copy

This is to certify that the property as listed above has had 3 x BROOKS 12 voit hardwired / § volt
battery back-up smoke detectors installed.

These detectors have been installed to the locations as specified in the electrical specifications.
The locations of the smoke detectors are

1. Basement/ Garage.

2. Hallway outside Bed 2 & Bed 3.

3. Hallway outside Bed 1 & Study.

These detectors are interconnected to trigger each other if an alarm condition occurs.

Additionally these detectors notify the central alarm monitoring company and tum all bedroom and exit
lighting on if an alarm is triggered.

These detectors have been supplied new, installed correctly & comply with AS3786.




® Page2 October 22, 2007

Commissioning & testing of the smoke detectors was carried out on the 1 1™ December, 2006.
ALL detectors tested OK.

Smoke detectors require regular maintenance. In residential premises the test button should be tested
monthly & batteries changed every 12 months.

It is recommended to use Energizer or Duracell 9 volt replacement batteries. (Do not use cheap
replacement batteries)

Tested by,

Mark Cormack  Electrical licence no.77116C




BARRENJOEY WATERPROOFING SERVICES
Mobile 0401032084 Phn/Fax 99183742

In all correspondence,
please quote this/these

numbers.
WA — |
COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
for

COMPLETION OF “WET AREAS”

I Christopher Hopkins of Barrenjoey Waterproofing Services being
a qualified Waterproofer, my qualifications being Lic No. 128851c¢,

hereby certify that the works have been inspected and have been
completed in accordance with the appropriate standards and conditions
of Development Consent.

Further, I am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the

certification for this project.
&' / / 18 August 2003

Four internal wet areas. Three external wet areas. Decks.

Council Use Only

Records Officer: Received by ......oooviiiivnnveninnn... Date..................
And placed on file.

A.B.N. 21379040926 Lic. no. 128851c e-mail barrenjoecywp@optusnet.com.au




3/10 2007 10:43 FAX 99742581 ECLIPSE LANDSCAPES goay

Eclipse Landscapes mm

18 October 2007
Wade Chick
798 Barrenjoey Rd
Pafm Beach 2108
TPhone 9074 2590
Fax 9974 2501
Mobile oq11 821 806
Lic 128355C
A.CN. 093339505
ABN. 42093339505

Re: 44 Hillerest Avenue Mona Vale

Planting and turfing is in accordance with original landscape plans and satisfies council
requirements.

Z/ /
[

Wade Chick

Horticulturist (Horticulture certificate 1991)




PAUL KEEN & COMPANY

LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYORS
P. KEEN (REG'D SURV. M.1.S. AUST)

P.O. BOX 175,
138 WALLUMATTA ROAD,
NEWPORT 2106.

T g OHTE 2 March 2
DX 9038, MONA VALE. REF: 7598
SKETCH SHOWING MARKS PLACED
FOR PROPOSED BUILDING ,
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PAUL KEEN & COMPANY

LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYORS P.O. BOX 175,

P. KEEN (REG'D SURV. M.I.S. AUST) e e MATTA ROAD,
TEL: 9997 3088 » 95997 3427 ) DATE: 18(11 Oct 02
FAX: 9997 B991 =
DX 9038, MONA VALE. SURVEY REPORT REF: 7598D /
SKETCH SHOWING MARKS PLACED 7
FOR PROPOSED BUILDING j"’
NO.44 HILLCREST AVENUE, MONA VALE. Paui__jl' een
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PAUL KEEN & COMPANY

LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYORS P.0. BOX 175,

P. KEEN (REG’D SURV. M.1.S. AUST)) N ROAD.
TEL: 9997 3088 - 9997 3427 - DATE: 6 .Feb.03
FAX: 9997 8991 :
DX 9038, MONA VALE. SURVEY REPORT rep. | 998

SKETCH SHOWING LEVELS ON
TOP OF WALLS

NO.44 HILLCREST AVENUE, ,
MONA VALE. i

DENGFES
LEveL ON ToP
OF WALL




PAUL KEEN & COMPANY

LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYORS F.Q.BOX 175
P.KEEN (REG'D SURV. M.,S.AUST.) ' 138 WALLUMATTA ROAD,
NEWPORT 2108.
TEL: 8997-32088 "
FAX: 9997-B83991 IRVEY_REPORT DATE: 29 June 04
REF: 759

DX 9038, MONA VALE,
E-MAIL: paulkeer@hug.com.cu

SKETCH SHOWNG FINISHED ROOF LEVELS.
No.44 HILLCREST AVENUE, MONA VALE.

SOUTH PACIFIC OCEAN
S

; Y _nne
(D.P.103352)
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" SYDNEY FAX TRANSHISSION

ABN 59 001 199 677

7 BULLOCK oSN RS
U /

//. MFG. PIY . I_._TD. email: bullock_mfg@bigpond.com
22 PIKE STREET, RYDALMERE, N.S.wW. 2116 TELEPHONE: 61 2 9684 1311
REF NO S TS P.O. BOX 295, RYDALMERE BC NSW 1701 612 9638 5766
; SamnsEmm NS NENNERAREERSNaE AUSTRALIA FAX: 612 9684 2250
Tolllﬁf:ffl{l.lzﬁ{-f‘fl{-lllIlllllll. DATEI.:sz’?i/y /J"’-‘ [ ]
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MANUFACTURERS OF FIRE DAMPERS, VOLUME DAMPERS, ACCESS DOORS
AND HARDWARE FOR THE AIR CONDITIONING INDUSTRY
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Northerin Beaches Consuiting Engineers P/L

Struetural, Civil and Stormwater Enginegrs ACN - 076 127 816 ABN24 076 121 616
Suite 207 Phone :9984 7000

| 30 Fisher Rd Facsimile: 9984 7444
Dee Why NSW 2098 E-mail: nb®nbconsulting.com.au

Direciore: £ CL Wriy MIEA BE (Civid, 3. D. MiGexdy MIEA B2 (O
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8 Princes Sireet,
NEWPORT. NSW. 2106.

21 January 2003

Nerthern Beaches Consulting
Engineers Pty Lid,

Suite 207,

30 Fisher Road,

DEE WHY, NSW. 2099

Aftention: Mr. Lucas Malloy

Re: 44 Hillcrest Avenue, Mona Vale
Job No. 610413

Lucas,

| have enclosed two copies of Drawings SK1 to SK6, which details the revised swimming pool
construction and would appreciate your revised sketches regarding steel reinforcement
previously detailed on your Drawing No's. S18 and S21.

In addition ! have no detail of how you would require the glass pangls to be mounted in the
base of the pool or the glass panel specification.

Further to the above | have included two copies of Drawings WD3A, WD3B. WD3G, WD3J,
WD3K, WD3L, WD4A, WD4B and WD4C, showing the revised construction of the ground

fioor walls and details of the stair mezzanine level which now require your review of steel
reinforcement detailed on your Drawing No's, $10 and S12.

Since | will be overseas until February 3 and have requested Mick Russeli of JKB
Constructions to contact you at the end of this week as he will require this information to order
the necessary steel for construction. :

I have forwarded a copy of this letter and drawings to JKB Constructions and their contact
phone numbers are 9826-0663 or Mobile 0407-003850

| thank you in advance for your assistance and trust this information can be made available
within the next few days.

Yours sincerely,

70
% 72 \%C(,é{____‘ )

Encl:-

c.c. Mick Russell
JKB Constructions
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DIRECTORS | “‘

Stewart McGeady Rick Wiay Licas Mooy |
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| E ‘TAX INVOICE ]

N3

_ DIRECTOHSI]
DA MOLERD, Fia Vg Lacms Wedoy
AB.N. 24 076 121 616
Attention:
Mr & Mrs Jackson Invoice #: 010413-2
8 Princess lane
NEWPORT NSW 2106 Date: 17/07/02
Your Order #:
Terms: Net 14
Date Due: 31/07/02
FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SITE: 44 Hillcrest Avenue, MONA VALE
Design Meeting ( Ground Floor Design ) 21/02/02 LM- 1.0hrs @ $160/hr $160.00 GST
Design Meeting 09/05/02 LM - 1.0hrs @ $160/hr $160.00 GST
Site Inspection 16/04/02 BL - @ $160/8| $160.00 GST
Site Inspection 25/06/02 LM - @ $160/S1 $160.00 GST

B S g4 j/o’z_ a s g
PLEASE QUOTE INVOICE No WITH REMITTANCE
‘Customer ABN: Sub-Total: $640.Mj
Consuitant: Lucas Molio
y GST: $64.00
CODE: RATE:
GST 10% LTotal Inc GST: 3$704.00
This claim is issued under the Building and
Construction Industry Security of Pa yment Act 1959, Amount App lied: $0.00
Direct Credit Details:
CBA BSB 06 2179, Acc # 10044077 Balance Due: $704_001
Flease fax or post remittance advice to our office to

ensure timely processing of your payment!

| Nornerm Beecnss Cons Jtng Bngresrs Pry LI Structural, Civil & Stormwater Engingers AGN 076 121 616 AN 24 076 121 616

Suite 207, 30 FisherRoad Dee Why, NSW 2095 Tel 9984 7000 Fax 9984 7444 Emailnb@nkconsuiting.com.au
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SENDER TO KEEP

CN47729%

A
RTETENE
— " —

9 Princes Street
NEWPORT NSW 2106

Phone: (02) 9997-7509
Fax: (02) 9999-3986

29" April 2002

Northern Beaches Consulting Engineers Pty Ltd
Suite 207 - Kinglsey Place

No. 30 Fisher Road

DEE WHY NSW 2099

Attention: Mr Lucas Malloy

Dear Sir,

| have enclosed two (2) copies of garage floor plan with slab plan showing
different column arrangement.

| need steel details for two (2) only 600 x 400 columns which I have shown
over a 1200 wide footing.

Can you complete with sketch and forward same to me?
Yours sincerely,

R, Joi

ROY JACKSON

Encl:-
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MEETING 14-03-02 — LUCAS MALLOY

A’ SK7 GARAGE FLOOR PLAN .
Footing arrangement for garage wing walls.
Revised footing plan driveway. _.-

Location Col CC3 and footing. -

Planter boxes deleted. -

Footing detail CC1 and CC2.

DhwN -

B’ GROUND FLOOR SLAB

BM2 rear flush with CC1 and cC2.
Revised shape to follow basement walls.
Pool pipe penetrations (wall thicker).

1 Revised beam details 600 depth to 500,

2. BM3 1500 wide extra bearing at stairwell, -

3. BM1 steps now 100 then 200, . Ean

4, BM2 terminate at cC1? .- "

5. CC1 and CC2 details. S-S I
8.

7.

8.

€' GROUND FLOOR

1. Architect drg D55 shows window columns. —
2. D41 shows slab over no brick head or beam. -~
3 D35 cavity wall relocate. .~ )

SK8 detail cavity wall. -
4. Column base and head details SK8.
5. Stair column support (circular atuminium)

D’ POOL CONSTRUCTION

- Revised construction OK.

Slab and beam support OK. -~ ‘

Revised drain system to balcony. - .
Taper to beam end reqd for 2100 compliance u/side beam 2050
above level courtyard. —

AW

‘E’ 1°" FLOOR SLAB
1. IBM2 finish at brick wall delete ICI0.
2. IBM7Y return back to pool side. -

3. Increase slab area of lounge and move bulkhead to IC4 see D-48B. .~

Support lower siab off side of IC4. -~
4.  IC8 and IC7 iocated within brick wall. —
5. IBMS8 located over stairwell wall with study wall adjacent. ..
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